# Department Receipts Expenditures 

1 Simon Fairfield 

Library pursuant to 

MGL Chapter 44, § 

53E ½ 

All fines received during 

Fiscal Year 2018 by the 

Simon Fairfield Library  

The Simon Fairfield Library Board of Trustees 

may expend a sum not to exceed Two Thousand 

Five Hundred dollars ($2,500) for the purpose of 

purchasing books, films and other library supplies 

and materials. 

2 Home Composting 

Program pursuant 

to MGL Chapter 

44, § 53E ½ 

All receipts received in 

connection with the Home 

Composting Program 

The Board of Health may expend a sum not to 

exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred dollars 

($2,500) for the purpose of operating the Home 

Composting Program. 

3 Planning Board & 

Engineering – 

MGL Chapter 44, 

§53E ½ 

Project fees received that 

are associated with staff 

review. 

The funds may be expended without further 

appropriation by the Planning Board or Town